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Medal Standings world archery
MEDAL STANDINGS
Individual Team Total Rank by
Rank | NOC

S B Tot S Tot B Tot Total
1| CPAC Central Precision Archery Club 5 2 9 1 5 6 6 14 1
2 |IND Independent 2 2 2 =4
3 | EAC Elite Archery Club 1 3 4 3 4 1 4 8 2
4 |PAC Points Archery Club 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 3
5 | SBAC Southern Bowtec Archery Club 1 1 1 2 =4

Total: 6 6 18 5 1 11 11 29
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memmawa o 8.9 Aug 2015 Medallists by Event world archery
MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Event Name Date | Medal Name NOC

Recurve Men Sun 9 Aug | GOLD RAMSUMAIR Parasan SBAC Southern Bowtec Archery Club
SILVER | WILKINS Dean CPAC Central Precision Archery Club
BRONZE | LALLO Mahindra EAC Elite Archery Club

Recurve Women Sun 9 Aug | GOLD ABDULLAH Imaani CPAC Central Precision Archery Club
SILVER | YATES-BOOPSINGH Joanne EAC Elite Archery Club
BRONZE | CHURAMAN Reanna EAC Elite Archery Club

Recurve Master Men Sun 9 Aug | GOLD YUSUF Syed CPAC Central Precision Archery Club
SILVER | ALI Ronald CPAC Central Precision Archery Club
BRONZE | MAPP Danford EAC Elite Archery Club

Compound Men Sun 9 Aug | GOLD SOOKOO Rakesh IND Independent
SILVER KONG Peter CPAC Central Precision Archery Club
BRONZE | ALI Hasmath CPAC Central Precision Archery Club

Compound Women Sun 9 Aug | GOLD CEZAIR Neela PAC Points Archery Club
SILVER DHANIE Priyanka CPAC Central Precision Archery Club
BRONZE | ALl Hanna CPAC Central Precision Archery Club

Compound Master Men Sun 9 Aug | GOLD VIRE George IND Independent
SILVER LALLAI Dexter CPAC Central Precision Archery Club
BRONZE | ROOKS Howard PAC Points Archery Club
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o Michael P. Mackenzie
A Archery Range, Tucker

Valley, Chaguaramas.

The Trinidad and Tobago - 83_Q) Aug 2015

Target Archery Federation

Entries

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

A
N

world archery

ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Country

Name

Date of Birth Back No.

Event

CPAC CENTRAL PRECISION ARCHERY CLUB

EAC ELITE ARCHERY CLUB

FRAC FOREST RESERVE ARCHERY CLUB

IND INDEPENDENT

MRAC MUNROE ROAD ARCHERY CLUB

PAC POINTS ARCHERY CLUB

SBAC SOUTHERN BOWTEC ARCHERY CLUB

ABDULLAH Imaani
ALI Hanna

ALl Hasmath

ALl Ronald

ALI Shemaria

ALI Shiraz

DHANIE Priyanka
JADOO Anil

KONG Peter

LALLAI Dexter
LAWRENCE Mark
MANORATH Deanna
RADIX Orlando
SIEW Amrit

SINGH Omprakash
SOOKNANAN Akash
WILKINS Dean
YUSUF Syed

AMOROSO Michelle
AMOROSO Rachael
BHAWANIE Walt
CHURAMAN Reanna
DASS Veshan
LALLO Mahindra
MAHABIR Anil
MAHABIR Rahul
MAPP Danford

OGIR Andrew
PERSAD Varun
RAMBOX Valmiki
SHAH Kerron
YATES-BOOPSINGH Joanne

MOHAMMED Dane
PUSTAM Syam

SOOKOO Rakesh
VIRE George

ROOPNARINE Nazimine

BANFIELD Anthony
CEZAIR Neela

CHIN Colvin

GIBSON Robert
HARRINARINE Sanjeev
MOTTLEY Michael
RAGBIR Daniel
ROOKS Howard
TWARI Ishwar

BRIDGE Kyle
FRANCIS Sherwin
JAGESAR Selwyn
RAMSUMAIR Parasan
SAWH Shandahl

24 Jan 1974
30 May 2005
04 Feb 1973
07 Oct 1961
30 Jun 2002
13 Dec 1979
27 Nov 1996
27 Nov 1972
17 Jun 1971
27 Aug 1963
27 Sep 1972
24 Aug 1990
12 Feb 2000
07 Jan 1987
19 May 2001
15 May 1996
24 Jun 1975
29 Mar 1952

15 Oct 1985
06 Jun 1986
09 May 1977
16 Dec 1993

10 Aug 1996
29 Oct 1976
21 Sep 2003
22 Nov 1959
21 Feb 1974
27 Sep 1996
02 Dec 1993

18 Jul 1998
27 Oct 1967

19 Mar 1966
27 Oct 1976

30 Jul 1978
19 Feb 1963

04 Jun 1966

08 Dec 1959
14 Oct 1992
24 Dec 1953
23 Sep 1973
10 Dec 1984
11 Sep 1988
04 Nov 1988
09 Feb 1957
06 Feb 1987

16 Jan 1995
12 Sep 1969
08 Nov 1960
10 May 1967
04 Mar 1987

022B
008B
003A
010A
023A
017A
009A
018B
006A
002A
005B
024A
007B
004A
012B
014A
011A
010B

024B
024C
007A
023B
019C
013B
004B
015A
o1oC
006B
017B
011B
012A
022A

014B
013A

005A
001B

021A

020A
009B
016C
003B
019A
020C
0198
002B
020B

016B
015B
001A
018A
008A

Recurve Women
Compound Women
Compound Men
Recurve Master Men
Recurve Women
Recurve Men
Compound Women
Recurve Men
Compound Men
Compound Master Men
Compound Men
Recurve Women
Compound Men
Compound Men
Recurve Men
Recurve Men
Recurve Men
Recurve Master Men

Recurve Bow Women
Recurve Women
Compound Men
Recurve Women
Recurve Men
Recurve Men
Compound Men
Recurve Men
Recurve Master Men
Compound Men
Recurve Men
Recurve Bow Men
Recurve Men
Recurve Women

Recurve Men
Recurve Bow Men

Compound Men
Compound Master Men

Recurve Bow Women

Recurve Men
Compound Women
Recurve Men
Compound Bow Men
Recurve Bow Men
Recurve Bow Men
Recurve Men
Compound Master Men
Recurve Men

Recurve Men

Recurve Men
Compound Master Men
Recurve Men
Compound Women
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o Michael P. Mackenzie ~ National Open Outdoor Championships 2015
A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Recurve Men

mermsmitone 8.9 Aug 2015 Final Ranking Individual world archery

Target Archery Federation

w

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 116 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 RAMSUMAIR Parasan SBAC  Southern Bowtec Archery Club 556 /01 -Bye- 6 6 6 6

2 WILKINS Dean CPAC  Central Precision Archery Club 539 /02 -Bye- 6 6 6 0

3 LALLO Mahindra EAC Elite Archery Club 525 /06 -Bye- 6 6 0 6

4 PERSAD Varun EAC Elite Archery Club 527 /05 -Bye- 7 6 2 0

5 SINGH Omprakash CPAC  Central Precision Archery Club 529 /04 -Bye- 6 5 (114)

6 BANFIELD Anthony PAC Points Archery Club 469 /09 -Bye- 6 2 (66)

7 MAHABIR Rahul EAC Elite Archery Club 457 /10 -Bye- 6 2 (53)

8 SHAH Kerron EAC Elite Archery Club 412 /14 -Bye- 6 0 (34)

9 ALl Shiraz CPAC  Central Precision Archery Club 353 /15 6 0

9 BRIDGE Kyle SBAC  Southern Bowtec Archery Club 518 /07 -Bye- 2

9 CHIN Colvin PAC Points Archery Club 502 /08 -Bye- 4

9 FRANCIS Sherwin SBAC  Southern Bowtec Archery Club 455 /11 -Bye- 0

9 MOHAMMED Dane FRAC Forest Reserve Archery Club 266 /17 7 0

9 RAGBIR Daniel PAC Points Archery Club 448 /12 -Bye- 1

9 SOOKNANAN Akash CPAC  Central Precision Archery Club 536 /03 -Bye- 2

9 TWARI Ishwar PAC Points Archery Club 421 /13 -Bye- 2

17 DASS Veshan EAC Elite Archery Club 279 /16 3

17 JADOO Anil CPAC  Central Precision Archery Club 200 /18 2
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o Michael P. Mackenzie  National Open Outdoor Championships 2015
A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Recurve Women

w

mermsmitone 8.9 Aug 2015 Final Ranking Individual world archery

Target Archery Federation

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 ABDULLAH Imaani CPAC  Central Precision Archery Club 364 /05 6 6 6

2 YATES-BOOPSINGH Joanne EAC Elite Archery Club 408 /02 -Bye- 6 4

3 CHURAMAN Reanna EAC Elite Archery Club 405 /03 7 4 6 T.2

4 ALl Shemaria CPAC  Central Precision Archery Club 445 /01 -Bye- 5 5 T1

5 MANORATH Deanna CPAC Central Precision Archery Club 381 /04 4 (79)

6 AMOROSO Rachael EAC Elite Archery Club 238 /06 3 (59)
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o Michael P. Mackenzie ~ National Open Outdoor Championships 2015
A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Recurve Master Men

w

mermsmitone 8.9 Aug 2015 Final Ranking Individual world archery

Target Archery Federation

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 YUSUF Syed CPAC Central Precision Archery Club 382 /02 6 6

2 ALI Ronald CPAC Central Precision Archery Club 391 /01 -Bye- 2

3 MAPP Danford EAC Elite Archery Club 155 /03 0 -Bye-

AR_C74A Report Created: 24 Aug 2015 19:07 UTC Page 6/24



o Michael P. Mackenzie  National Open Outdoor Championships 2015
A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Compound Men

mermsmitone 8.9 Aug 2015 Final Ranking Individual world archery

Target Archery Federation

w

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 SOOKOO Rakesh IND Independent 659 /01 -Bye- 138 135 136

2 KONG Peter CPAC  Central Precision Archery Club 606 /03 -Bye- 126 136 127

3 ALl Hasmath CPAC  Central Precision Archery Club 652 /02 -Bye- 132 134 139

4 RADIX Orlando CPAC Central Precision Archery Club 581 /05 -Bye- 129 128 121

5 SIEW Amrit CPAC  Central Precision Archery Club 601 /04 -Bye- 127

6 OGIR Andrew EAC Elite Archery Club 559 /07 -Bye- 126

7 BHAWANIE Walt EAC Elite Archery Club 560 /06 -Bye- 122

8 LAWRENCE Mark CPAC  Central Precision Archery Club 547 /08 108 121

9 MAHABIR Anil EAC Elite Archery Club 465 /09 80

AR_C74A Report Created: 24 Aug 2015 19:07 UTC Page 7/24



o Michael P. Mackenzie  National Open Outdoor Championships 2015
A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Compound Women

w

mermsmitone 8.9 Aug 2015 Final Ranking Individual world archery

Target Archery Federation

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 CEZAIR Neela PAC Points Archery Club 589 /02 136 132

2 DHANIE Priyanka CPAC Central Precision Archery Club 636 /01 135 129

3 ALl Hanna CPAC Central Precision Archery Club 430 /03 90 88

4 SAWH Shandahl SBAC Southern Bowtec Archery Club 381 /04 0 0
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Michael P. Mackenzie ~ National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

v Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Compound Master Men

w

mermsmitone 8.9 Aug 2015 Final Ranking Individual world archery

Target Archery Federation

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 VIRE George IND Independent 681 /01 141 134

2 LALLAI Dexter CPAC Central Precision Archery Club 557 /03 127 126

3 ROOKS Howard PAC Points Archery Club 551 /04 119 120

4 JAGESAR Selwyn SBAC Southern Bowtec Archery Club 580 /02 0 0
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o Michael P. Mackenzie ~ National Open Outdoor Championships 2015
A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Recurve Men

memmadundtine 8- Aug 2015 Final Round world archery

Target Archery Federation

w

RESULT BRACKETS

RRRank/  BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score  No Code
1/ 556 1 RAMSUMAIR Parasan SBAC 6 (17,21,26,26) | rAMSUMAIR P (SBAC)
9/ 469 9 BANFIELD Anthony PAC 2(12,22,15,17) 6 (23,21,23,25)
— RAMSUMAIR P (SBAC)
— 6 (25,20,26)
5/ 527 5 PERSAD Varun EAC 6 T.1(21,22,24,22,23) | PERSAD V (EAC) GoLD
4/ 529 4 SINGH Omprakash CPAC  5T.M(18,22,22,26,26) |2 (17,22,15,23)
— RAMSUMAIR P (SBAC)
14/ 412 14 SHAH Kerron EAC 0 (10,9,15) | LALLO M (EAC)
6/ 525 6 LALLO Mahindra EAC 6 (19,17,24) 0(17,21,18)
— WILKINS D (CPAC)
— 0 (24,17,20)
10/ 457 10 MAHABIR Rahul EAC 2(21,14,18,0) WILKINS D (CPAC) SILVER
2/ 539 2 WILKINS Dean CPAC  6(24,185,1) 6 (26,22,20)
— WILKINS D (CPAC)
PERSAD V (EAC)
0(20,20,16)

BRONZE
LALLO M (EAC)

LALLO M (EAC)
6 (22,22,26)
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Michael P. Mackenzie

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

¢ v
A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Recurve Men ‘.‘
permaitone 8.9 Aug 2015 Elimination Round world archery
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkName NOC 116 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 556 1 RAMSUMAIR Parasan SBAC RAMSUMAIR P (SBAC)
-Bye- 6 (20,24,21)
RAMSUMAIR P (SBAC)
6 (17,21,26,26)
17/ 266 17 MOHAMMED Dane FRAC 7 (4,9,9,6,22) | MOHAMMED D (FRAC)
16/ 279 16 DASS Veshan EAC 3(4,5,3,14,4) _ |o(.10)
9/ 469 9 BANFIELD Anthony PAC BANFIELD A (PAC)
-Bye- 6 (14,21,20,21,3)
BANFIELD A (PAC)
2 (12,22,15,17)
-Bye- CHIN C (PAC)
8/ 502 8 CHIN Colvin PAC 4 (18,24,17,20)
5/ 527 5 PERSAD Varun EAC PERSAD V (EAC)
-Bye- 7 (25,17,19,28)
PERSAD V (EAC)
6 T.1(21,22,24,22,23)
-Bye- RAGBIR D (PAC)
12/ 448 12 RAGBIR Daniel PAC 1(25,16,14,20)
13/ 421 13 TWARI Ishwar PAC TWARI | (PAC)
-Bye- 2 (15,18,24,12)
SINGH O (CPAC)
5T.M (18,22,22,26,26)
-Bye- SINGH O (CPAC)
4/ 529 4 SINGH Omprakash CPAC 6 (19,23,21,16)
3/ 536 3 SOOKNANAN Akash CPAC SOOKNANAN A (CPAC)
-Bye- 2 (10,11,25,16)
SHAH K (EAC)
0(10,9,15)
-Bye- SHAH K (EAC)
14/ 412 14 SHAH Kerron EAC 6 (20,15,16,19)
11/ 455 11 FRANCIS Sherwin SBAC FRANCIS S (SBAC)
-Bye- 0(10,12,13)
LALLO M (EAC)
6 (19,17,24)
-Bye- LALLO M (EAC)
6/ 525 6 LALLO Mahindra EAC 6 (18,22,26)
7/ 518 7 BRIDGE Kyle SBAC BRIDGE K (SBAC)
-Bye- 2 (13,15,18,19)
MAHABIR R (EAC)
2 (21,14,18)
-Bye- MAHABIR R (EAC)
10/ 457 10 MAHABIR Rahul EAC 6 (15,23,16,21)
15/ 353 15 ALl Shiraz CPAC  6(18,12,7,17) ~ |Aus cPac)
18/ 200 18 JADOO Anil CPAC  2(13,11,17,9) ~ |o@s9,15)
WILKINS D (CPAC)
6 (24,18,5,1)
-Bye- WILKINS D (CPAC)
2/ 539 2 WILKINS Dean CPAC 6 (28,24,23)
AR_C75B Report Created: 24 Aug 2015 19:07 UTC Page 11/24



Michael P. Mackenzie

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

' A
A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Recurve Women ‘.‘
memradmdtooe 8-9 Aug 2015 Final Round world archery
RESULT BRACKETS
RRRank/  BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score Code
1/ 445 ALI Shemaria CPAC ALI S (CPAC)
-Bye- 5T.7 (24,17,17,25,24)
ABDULLAH | (CPAC)
. — 6 (19,22,24,10,25)
5/ 364 ABDULLAH Imaani CPAC 6 (17,22,16,19,20) | ABDULLAH I (CPAC) GOLD
4/ 381 4 MANORATH Deanna CPAC 4(19,13,18,14,15) |6T.8(20,19,18,13,24)
- ABDULLAH | (CPAC)
3/ 405 CHURAMAN Reanna EAC 7 (20,15,9,13,16)7 CHURAMAN R (EAC)
6/ 238 AMOROSO Rachael EAC 3(20,9,11,11,8) 4(16,17,19,18,27)
— YATES-BOOPSINGH J (EAC)
4 (18,23,19,14,16)
-Bye- YATES-BOOPSINGH J (EAC) SILVER
2/ 408 YATES-BOOPSINGH Joanne EAC 6 (23,18,19,15,27)
YATES-BOOPSINGH J (EAC)
ALI S (CPAC)
57T.1(16,17,21,23,16)
BRONZE
CHURAMAN R (EAC)
CHURAMAN R (EAC)
6T.2(24,17,19,21,26)
AR_C75B Report Created: 24 Aug 2015 19:07 UTC Page 12/24



o Michael P. Mackenzie
A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas.

The Trinidad and Tobago & _Q) Aug 2015

Target Archery Federation

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

Recurve Master Men

Final Round

w

world archery

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1/ 391 1 ALI Ronald CPAC ALI R (CPAC)
GOLD
-Bye- 2(17,17,20,13)
YUSUF S (CPAC)
3l 155 3 MAPP Danford EAC  0(5,16,11) | YUsuUF s (cPAC) SILVER
2/ 382 2 YUSUF Syed CPAC 6(8,17,16) J 6 (18,10,21,14)
ALI R (CPAC)
_Bye_
BRONZE
MAPP D (EAC)
MAPP D (EAC)
AR_C75B Report Created: 24 Aug 2015 19:07 UTC Page 13/24



Michael P. Mackenzie

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

' A
A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Compound Men ‘.‘
memradmdtooe 8-9 Aug 2015 Final Round world archery
RESULT BRACKETS
RRRank/  BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score Code
1/ 659 SOOKOO Rakesh IND 138 SOOKOO R (IND)
8/ 547 LAWRENCE Mark CPAC 121 135
SOOKOO R (IND)
136
5/ 581 RADIX Orlando CPAC 129 RADIX O (CPAC) GOLD
4/ 601 4 SIEW Amrit CPAC 127 128
SOOKOO R (IND)
3/ 606 KONG Peter CPAC 126 KONG P (CPAC)
6/ 560 BHAWANIE Walt EAC 122 136
KONG P (CPAC)
127
7! 559 OGIR Andrew EAC 126 ALI H (CPAC) SILVER
2/ 652 ALI Hasmath CPAC 132 134
KONG P (CPAC)
RADIX O (CPAC)
121
BRONZE
ALI H (CPAC)
ALI H (CPAC)
139
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Michael P. Mackenzie

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015
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A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Compound Men ‘.‘
permaitone 8.9 Aug 2015 Elimination Round world archery
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round
1/ 659 1 SOOKOO Rakesh IND SOOKOO R (IND)
-Bye- 138
o/ 465 9 MAHABIR Anil EAC 80 | LAWRENCE M (CPAC)
8/ 547 8 LAWRENCE Mark CPAC 108 J 121
5/ 581 5 RADIX Orlando CPAC RADIX O (CPAC)
-Bye- 129
-Bye- SIEW A (CPAC)
4/ 601 4 SIEW Amrit CPAC 127
3/ 606 3 KONG Peter CPAC KONG P (CPAC)
-Bye- 126
-Bye- BHAWANIE W (EAC)
6/ 560 6 BHAWANIE Walt EAC 122
7/ 559 7 OGIR Andrew EAC OGIR A (EAC)
-Bye- 126
-Bye- ALI H (CPAC)
2/ 652 2 ALl Hasmath CPAC 132
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Michael P. Mackenzie

Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas.

‘The Trinidad and Tobago
Target Archery Federation

8-9 Aug 2015

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

Compound Women

Final Round

w

world archery

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1/ 636 1 DHANIE Priyanka CPAC 135 | DHANIE P (CPAC) GoLD
4/ 381 4 SAWH Shandahl SBAC 0 129
— CEZAIR N (PAC)
3l 430 3 ALl Hanna CPAC 90 | cEZAIR N (PAC) SILVER
2/ 589 2 CEZAIR Neela PAC 136 132
— DHANIE P (CPAC)
SAWH S (SBAC)
0 BRONZE
ALI H (CPAC)
ALI H (CPAC)
88
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Michael P. Mackenzie

Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas.

‘The Trinidad and Tobago
Target Archery Federation

8-9 Aug 2015

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

Compound Master Men

Final Round

w

world archery

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1 681 1 VIRE George IND 141 | VIRE G (IND) cOLD
4 551 4 ROOKS Howard PAC 119 134
— VIRE G (IND)
3/ 557 3 LALLAI Dexter CPAC 127 ~ |LALLAI D (cPAC) SILVER
2/ 580 2 JAGESAR Selwyn SBAC 0 126
— LALLAI D (CPAC)
ROOKS H (PAC)
BRONZE
120
ROOKS H (PAC)
JAGESAR S (SBAC)
0
AR_C73A Report Created: 24 Aug 2015 14:08 UTC Page 17/24



Michael P. Mackenzie

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

: r
A Archery Range, Tucker

Valley, Chaguaramas. Recurve Men ‘.‘
memmamitie 8.9 Aug 2015 Qualification Round world archery
RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No.Name NOC 70m-1 70m-2 10+X's X's Score

1 018A RAMSUMAIR Parasan SBAC 278 [2 2718 4 8 3 556

2 011A WILKINS Dean CPAC 280 /1 259 /7 6 2 539

3 014A SOOKNANAN Akash CPAC 251 /6 285 /1 5 0 536

4 012B SINGH Omprakash CPAC 250 /7 279 /3 8 0 529

5 017B PERSAD Varun EAC 255 /4 272 15 5 2 527

6 013B LALLO Mahindra EAC 254 |5 271 /6 4 0 525

7 016B BRIDGE Kyle SBAC 236 /10 282 /2 2 2 518

8 016C CHIN Colvin PAC 257 /3 245 /9 4 1 502

9 020A BANFIELD Anthony PAC 241 19 228 /11 5 0 469

10 015A MAHABIR Rahul EAC 203 /13 254 /8 4 1 457

11 015B FRANCIS Sherwin SBAC 246 18 209 /13 4 1 455

12 019B RAGBIR Daniel PAC 215 /11 233 /10 1 0 448

13 020B TWARI Ishwar PAC 213 /12 208 /14 4 0 421

14 012A SHAH Kerron EAC 190 114 222 112 2 0 412

15 017A ALl Shiraz CPAC 187 115 166 /15 2 0 353

16 019C DASS Veshan EAC 126 117 153 /16 2 0 279

17 014B  MOHAMMED Dane FRAC 161 /16 105 /17 1 1 266

18 0188 JADOO Anil CPAC 115 18 85 /18 1 0 200
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Michael P. Mackenzie

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

¢ A
A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Recurve Women ‘.‘
memmamitie 8.9 Aug 2015 Qualification Round world archery
RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 70m-1 70m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 023A ALl Shemaria CPAC 209 /2 236 /1 2 0 445
2 022A YATES-BOOPSINGH Joanne EAC 185 /4 223 /3 2 0 408
3 023B CHURAMAN Reanna EAC 176 /5 229 /2 2 0 405
4 024A MANORATH Deanna CPAC 214 /1 167 /5 3 0 381
5 022B ABDULLAH Imaani CPAC 191 /3 173 /4 5 0 364
6 024C AMOROSO Rachael EAC 119 /6 119 /6 0 0 238
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Michael P. Mackenzie ~ National Open Outdoor Championships 2015
Archery Range, Tucker

Valley, Chaguaramas. Recurve Master Men
Rewisians, 8-9 Aug 2015

~
A

Qualification Round

A
N

world archery
RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 60m-1 60m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 010A ALl Ronald CPAC 150 /2 241 /1 3 1 391
2 010B YUSUF Syed CPAC 203 /1 179 /2 3 0 382
3 010C MAPP Danford EAC 73 /3 82 /3 0 0 155
AR_C73A Report Created: 24 Aug 2015 14:08 UTC

Page 20/24



Michael P. Mackenzie

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

¢ v
) A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Compound Men ‘.‘
memmamitie 8.9 Aug 2015 Qualification Round world archery
RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 50m-1 50m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 005A SOOKOO Rakesh IND 321 /2 338 /1 34 12 659
2 003A ALl Hasmath CPAC 322 /1 330 /2 26 3 652
3 006A KONG Peter CPAC 300 /3 306 /3 7 4 606
4 004A SIEW Amrit CPAC 297 /4 304 /4 10 5 601
5 007B RADIX Orlando CPAC 291 /5 290 /5 7 2 581
6 007A BHAWANIE Walt EAC 286 /6 274 |7 13 5 560
7 006B OGIR Andrew EAC 275 /8 284 /6 7 2 559
8 005B LAWRENCE Mark CPAC 276 /7 271 /8 9 6 547
9 004B MAHABIR Anil EAC 246 /9 219 /9 4 2 465
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Michael P. Mackenzie

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015
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-
2 A Archery Range, Tucker
Valley, Chaguaramas. Compound Women ‘.‘
memmamitie 8.9 Aug 2015 Qualification Round world archery
RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 50m-1 50m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 009A DHANIE Priyanka CPAC 315 /1 321 /1 17 7 636
2 009B CEZAIR Neela PAC 283 /2 306 /2 12 5 589
3 008B ALI Hanna CPAC 188 /3 242 /3 7 2 430
4 008A SAWH Shandahl SBAC 182 /4 199 /4 4 2 381
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o Michael P. Mackenzie
2 A Archery Range, Tucker
’ Valley, Chaguaramas.

National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

Compound Master Men

A
N

memmamitie 8.9 Aug 2015 Qualification Round world archery
RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 50m-1 50m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 001B VIRE George IND 337 /1 344 /1 39 13 681
2 001A JAGESAR Selwyn SBAC 287 /4 293 /2 14 3 580
3 002A LALLAI Dexter CPAC 290 /2 267 /3 14 5 557
4 002B ROOKS Howard PAC 288 /3 263 /4 7 3 551
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National Open Outdoor Championships 2015
Trinidad and Tobago Target Archery federation (NOOC15T)

vV

Michael P. Mackenzie Archery Range, Tucker Valley, Chaguaramas., From 08-08-2015 to 09-08-2015 m

‘The Trinidad and Tobago
Target Archery Federation

Organizing Committee: George Vire, Rashidah Vire

world archery

Medallists by Event

Event Name

Date

Medal

Athlete

Country

Recurve Men Team

Sun 9 Aug

Gold

WILKINS Dean
SOOKNANAN Akash
SINGH Omprakash

CPAC Central Precision Archery Club

Silver

PERSAD Varun
LALLO Mahindra
MAHABIR Rahul

EAC Elite Archery Club

Bronze

RAMSUMAIR Parasan
BRIDGE Kyle
FRANCIS Sherwin

SBAC Southern Bowtec Archery Club

Recurve Women Team

Sun 9 Aug

Gold

ALI Shemaria
MANORATH Deanna
ABDULLAH Imaani

CPAC Central Precision Archery Club

Silver

YATES-BOOPSINGH Joanne
CHURAMAN Reanna
AMOROSO Rachael

EAC Elite Archery Club

Recurve Mixed Team

Sun 9 Aug

Gold

CHURAMAN Reanna
MAHABIR Rahul

EAC Elite Archery Club

Silver

ABDULLAH Imaani
WILKINS Dean

CPAC Central Precision Archery Club

Compound Men Team

Sun 9 Aug

Gold

ALI Hasmath
KONG Peter
RADIX Orlando

CPAC Central Precision Archery Club

Silver

BHAWANIE Walt
OGIR Andrew
MAHABIR Anil

EAC Elite Archery Club

Compound Mixed Team

Sun 9 Aug

Gold

DHANIE Priyanka
KONG Peter

CPAC Central Precision Archery Club

Silver

CEZAIR Neela
ROOKS Howard

PAC Points Archery Club

177

Medallists by Event - 20150828.223755
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National Open Outdoor Championships 2015

< Na . A
, Trinidad and Tobago Target Archery federation (NOOC15T)
Michael P. Mackenzie Archery Range, Tucker Valley, Chaguaramas., From 08-08-2015 to 09-08-2015 m
The Trinided and Tobago  Organizing Committee: George Vire, Rashidah Vire world archery
Target Archery Federation
Recurve Men Team
Pos. Country Qual. 1/2 ‘ Gold
WILKINS Dean
1 CPAC Central Precision Archery Club SOOKNANAN Akash 1,604-01 -Bye- 165
SINGH Omprakash
PERSAD Varun
2 EAC Elite Archery Club LALLO Mahindra 1,509-03 144 158
MAHABIR Rahul
RAMSUMAIR Parasan
3 SBAC Southern Bowtec Archery Club BRIDGE Kyle 1,529-02 117 0
FRANCIS Sherwin
Recurve Women Team
Pos. Country Qual. 1/2 Gold
ALI Shemaria
1 CPAC Central Precision Archery Club MANORATH Deanna 1,190-01 -Bye- 166
ABDULLAH Imaani
YATES-BOOPSINGH Joanne
2 EAC Elite Archery Club CHURAMAN Reanna 1,051-02 -Bye- 126
AMOROSO Rachael
Recurve Mixed Team
Pos. Country Qual. 1/2 Gold
CHURAMAN Reanna
i 935-02 -Bye- 110
1 EAC Elite Archery Club MAHABIR Rahul ye
ABDULLAH Imaani
isi 984-01 -Bye- 109
2 CPAC Central Precision Archery Club WILKINS Dean ye
Compound Men Team
Pos. Country Qual. 1/2 Gold
ALl Hasmath
1 CPAC Central Precision Archery Club KONG Peter 1,859-01 -Bye- 196
RADIX Orlando
BHAWANIE Walt
2 EAC Elite Archery Club OGIR Andrew 1,584-02 -Bye- 168
MAHABIR Anil
Compound Mixed Team
Pos. Country Qual. 1/2 Gold
. DHANIE Priyanka
1,288-01 -Bye- 143
1 CPAC Central Precision Archery Club KONG Peter ye
CEZAIR Neela
i 1,140-02 -Bye- 129
2 PAC Points Archery Club ROOKS Howard ye

2/7 Elimination & Final Round - Team Rankings - 20150828.223755



‘The Trinidad and Tobago
Target Archery Federation

-\~ National Open Outdoor Championships 2015 m

Trinidad and Tobago Target Archery federation (NOOC15T)
Michael P. Mackenzie Archery Range, Tucker Valley, Chaguaramas., From 08-08-2015 to 09-08-2015 m

Organizing Committee: George Vire, Rashidah Vire

ICentral Precision Archery Club
WILKINS Dean
SOOKNANAN Akash
SINGH Omprakash

-Bye-

Bronze

world archery

Recurve Men Team

Gold

Central Precision Archery Club 165

Southern Bowtec Archery Club

Elite Archery Club

Elite Archery Club 158

PERSAD Varun 144
LALLO Mahindra
MAHABIR Rahul
Southern Bowtec Archery Club
RAMSUMAIR Parasan 117

BRIDGE Kyle
FRANCIS Sherwin

3/7

Elimination & Final Round - Team Brackets - 20150904.134532 UTC



-\~ National Open Outdoor Championships 2015 m

Trinidad and Tobago Target Archery federation (NOOC15T)
Michael P. Mackenzie Archery Range, Tucker Valley, Chaguaramas., From 08-08-2015 to 09-08-2015 m

The Trinidad and Tobago -~ OQrganizing Committee: George Vire, Rashidah Vire
Target Archery Federation

ICentral Precision Archery Club
1 ALI Shemaria

MANORATH Deanna

ABDULLAH Imaani

-Bye-

world archery

Recurve Women Team

Elite Archery Club

2 YATES-BOOPSINGH Joanne
CHURAMAN Reanna
AMOROSO Rachael

-Bye-

4
Bronze Gold
Central Precision Archery Club 166
Elite Archery Club 126
@
3

417

Elimination & Final Round - Team Brackets - 20150904.134532 UTC



-\~ National Open Outdoor Championships 2015 m

Trinidad and Tobago Target Archery federation (NOOC15T)
Michael P. Mackenzie Archery Range, Tucker Valley, Chaguaramas., From 08-08-2015 to 09-08-2015 m

The Trinidad and Tobago -~ OQrganizing Committee: George Vire, Rashidah Vire
Target Archery Federation

Central Precision Archery Club
1| ABDULLAH Imaani

-Bye-

world archery

Recurve Mixed Team

Elite Archery Club
2 | CHURAMAN Reanna
MAHABIR Rahul

-Bye-

WILKINS Dean
4
Bronze Gold
Central Precision Archery Club 109
Elite Archery Club 110
@
3
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Elimination & Final Round - Team Brackets - 20150904.134532 UTC



-\~ National Open Outdoor Championships 2015 m

Trinidad and Tobago Target Archery federation (NOOC15T)
Michael P. Mackenzie Archery Range, Tucker Valley, Chaguaramas., From 08-08-2015 to 09-08-2015 m

The Trinidad and Tobago -~ OQrganizing Committee: George Vire, Rashidah Vire
Target Archery Federation

ICentral Precision Archery Club
1 ALl Hasmath

KONG Peter

RADIX Orlando

-Bye-

world archery

Compound Men Team

Elite Archery Club
2 | BHAWANIE Walt
OGIR Andrew
MAHABIR Anil

-Bye-

4
Bronze Gold
Central Precision Archery Club 196
Elite Archery Club 168
@
3
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Elimination & Final Round - Team Brackets - 20150904.134532 UTC



-\~ National Open Outdoor Championships 2015 m

Trinidad and Tobago Target Archery federation (NOOC15T)
Michael P. Mackenzie Archery Range, Tucker Valley, Chaguaramas., From 08-08-2015 to 09-08-2015 m

The Trinidad and Tobago -~ OQrganizing Committee: George Vire, Rashidah Vire
Target Archery Federation

Central Precision Archery Club
1 | DHANIE Priyanka

-Bye-

world archery

Compound Mixed Team

Points Archery Club
2 | CEZARNeela
ROOKS Howard

-Bye-

KONG Peter
4
Bronze Gold
Central Precision Archery Club 143
Points Archery Club 129
@
3

717

Elimination & Final Round - Team Brackets - 20150904.134532 UTC
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